GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 746
(To be answered on the 215t November 2019)

AVIATION PARKS

746. SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ol1o13 féarotat a1 be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of aviation parks setup in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to set up/develop aviation parks in Gujarat and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds likely to be spent thereon;

(d) whether the land has been handed over to the Government by the State and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which it is likely to be developed?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
A QAT AT A TG0 A | T4 (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a): No aviation park has been set up by Airports Authority of India in any of the States.

(b) to (e): The master plan of new Greenfield Airport at Hirasar, Rajkot, Gujarat indicates a parcel of land for development of aviation logistic park to be developed by Civil Aviation Department, Government of Gujarat.
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